
 
 

 

 Internal/On-Campus External 

GENERAL   
Initial Application Fee 
Initial Semester Fee 
Reactivation Fee 
Add Fee 
Drop Fee 
Initial Registration 
Late Registration 
Transcript Fee 

*$25.00 
$30.00  

*$75.00 
*$3.00 

*$10.00 
*$50.00 
*$10.00 
*$15.00 

*$25.00 
$30.00  

*$75.00 
*$3.00 

*$10.00 
*$50.00 
*$10.00 
*$15.00 

 

INSTITUTE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM  
  

Application Fee 
Institute Certificate Course 
Seminar Registration Fee 
Institute Seminar 

*$15.00 
*$50.00 
*$15.00 
*$99.00 

*$15.00 
*$50.00 
*$15.00 
*$99.00 

 

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM 
  

Semester Registration Fee 
Tuition per Credit Hour 
Tuition per Regular Course (3 cr. hr.) 

 
                      

*$30.00 
*$130.00 
*$390.00 

(per course) 
*$10.00 

*$130.00 
*$390.00  

 

MASTERS PROGRAM 
  

Semester Registration Fee 
Tuition per Credit Hour 
Tuition per Regular Course (3 cr. hr.) 

 

 *$30.00 
  *$145.00  
 *$435.00  

(per course) 
*$10.00 

*$145.00 
*$435.00  

 

DOCTORAL PROGRAM 
  

Initial Registration Fee Tuition...   
Doctor of Ministry (DMin) 
Doctor of Theology (ThD) 
Doctor of Biblical Philosophy (PhD) 
Doctor of Religious Education (EdD) 

     *$75.00 
*$12,500.00 
*$12,900.00 
*$18,000.00 
*$14,900.00 

     *$75.00 
*$12,500.00 
*$12,900.00 
*$18,000.00 
*$14,900.00 

 

GRADUATION FEES 
  

Institute 
Bible College / Undergraduate 
Masters 
Doctoral 

$200.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 

$200.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 

 

BIBLE CONTENT TESTING (BCT) 
  

BCT Application Fee 
BCT Examination Fee 

 *$45.00 
*$100.00 

  *$45.00 
*$100.00 

 
PRIOR LEARNING ASSESMENT (PLA) 

  

PLA Application Fee 
PLA Analysis Fee 
PLA Undergraduate Tuition per Credit 
PLA Graduate Tuition per Credit 

*$45.00 
*$100.00 
$130.00 
$145.00 

 *$45.00 
*$100.00 

    $130.00 
    $145.00 

   
PAYMENT PLANS:                      MASTERCARD - VISA  

                                             - TUITION BUDGET FINANCE PLAN    
 

The above prices are subject to change at any time. In the event of a change all enrolled students will be notified. Students on a budget tuition 

contract will not be subject to any increase while active. 

 

         Financial Information  

         Tuition – Fees & Costs 

 


