

Financial Information Tuition – Fees & Costs

	Internal/On-Campus		External
GENERAL			
Initial Application Fee Initial Semester Fee Reactivation Fee Add Fee	*\$25.00 \$30.00 *\$75.00 *\$3.00		*\$25.00 \$30.00 *\$75.00 *\$3.00
Drop Fee Initial Registration Late Registration	*\$10.00 *\$50.00 *\$10.00		*\$10.00 *\$50.00 *\$10.00
Transcript Fee	*\$15.00		*\$15.00
INSTITUTE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM Application Fee Institute Certificate Course Seminar Registration Fee Institute Seminar	*\$15.00 *\$50.00 *\$15.00 *\$99.00		*\$15.00 *\$50.00 *\$15.00 *\$99.00
UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM Semester Registration Fee Tuition per Credit Hour Tuition per Regular Course (3 cr. hr.)	*\$30.00 *\$130.00 *\$390.00	(per course)	*\$10.00 *\$130.00 *\$390.00
MASTERS PROGRAM Semester Registration Fee Tuition per Credit Hour Tuition per Regular Course (3 cr. hr.)	*\$30.00 *\$145.00 *\$435.00	(per course)	*\$10.00 *\$145.00 *\$435.00
DOCTORAL PROGRAM Initial Registration Fee Tuition Doctor of Ministry (DMin) Doctor of Theology (ThD) Doctor of Biblical Philosophy (PhD) Doctor of Religious Education (EdD)	*\$75.00 *\$12,500.00 *\$12,900.00 *\$18,000.00 *\$14,900.00		*\$75.00 *\$12,500.00 *\$12,900.00 *\$18,000.00 *\$14,900.00
GRADUATION FEES Institute Bible College / Undergraduate Masters Doctoral	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00		\$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
BIBLE CONTENT TESTING (BCT) BCT Application Fee BCT Examination Fee	*\$45.00 *\$100.00		*\$45.00 *\$100.00
PRIOR LEARNING ASSESMENT (PLA) PLA Application Fee PLA Analysis Fee PLA Undergraduate Tuition per Credit PLA Graduate Tuition per Credit	*\$45.00 *\$100.00 \$130.00 \$145.00		*\$45.00 *\$100.00 \$130.00 \$145.00

PAYMENT PLANS: MASTERCARD - VISA

- TUITION BUDGET FINANCE PLAN

The above prices are subject to change at any time. In the event of a change all enrolled students will be notified. Students on a budget tuition contract will not be subject to any increase while active.